
Vantage: Journal of Thematic Analysis, 2023; 4(2) 

Vantage: Journal of Thematic Analysis  ISSN: 2582-7391  
A Multidisciplinary Publication of Centre for Research,  
Maitreyi College, University of Delhi  
October 2023, Volume 4 Issue 2 
 
EDITOR-IN-CHIEF 
 
Prof. Haritma Chopra, Officiating Principal, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi, New 
Delhi, India 
principal@maitreyi.du.ac.in 
 
 
MANAGING EDITORS 
 
Dr. Gopi Devdutt Tripathy, Associate Professor, Department of Sociology, Maitreyi 
College, University of Delhi, New Delhi, India  
gdtripathy@maitreyi.du.ac.in 
 
Dr. Brototi Roy, Associate Professor, Department of Zoology, Maitreyi College, University 
of Delhi, New Delhi, India  
broy@maitreyi.du.ac.in 
 
Dr. Meena Yadav, Associate Professor, Department of Zoology, Maitreyi College, 
University of Delhi, New Delhi, India  
myadav@maitreyi.du.ac.in 
 
 
SUBJECT EDITORS 
 
Prof. Balram Singh, President at Institute of Advanced Sciences, Dartmouth, Massachusetts, 
U.S.A., Prime Bio, Inc.  
bsingh@inads.org 
 
Prof. Anju Shrivastava, Department of Zoology, University of Delhi, Delhi, India 
ashrivastava@zoology.du.ac.in 
 
Prof. Mohammad Talib, Senior Associate, Oxford Centre for Islamic Studies, Research 
Affiliate, School of Anthropology, University of Oxford, United Kingdom 
mohammad.talib@anthro.ox.ac.uk 
 
Prof. Balaganapathi Devarakonda, Department of Philosophy, University of Delhi, Delhi, 
India 
balaganapathid@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Maruška Svašek, Reader in Anthropology / Director of Internationalisation Minzu  
coordinator / Charles Wallace Fellowship coordinator School of History, Anthropology, 
Philosophy and Politics Fellow of the Senator George J Mitchell Institute for Global Peace, 
Security and Justice, Queens University Belfast, 25 University Square, BT71NN Belfast, U.K. 
m.svasek@qub.ac.uk 
 
Prof. Rakesh Parashar, Department of Chemistry, University of Delhi, Delhi, India 
rakeshkp@email.com 



Vantage: Journal of Thematic Analysis, 2023; 4(2) 

 
Prof. Jaspal Kaur, Professor, Department of Punjabi, University of Delhi, Delhi, India 
drjaspalkaur@gmail.com 

Prof. Ipsita Roy, Institution Department of Biotechnology, National Institute of 
Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER), Mohali, Punjab, India. 
ipsita@niper.ac.in 
 
Prof. Shobha Bagai, Cluster Innovation Centre, University of Delhi, Delhi, India 
shobhabagai@gmail.com 
 
Prof. Paramjit, Department of Economics, Delhi School of Economics, University of Delhi, 
Delhi, India 
jit@econdse.org 
 
Prof. Nirala Ramchiary, School of Life Sciences, Jawaharlal Nehru University, New 
Mehrauli Road, Delhi, India 
nramchiary@jnu.ac.in 
 
Prof. Sanghamitra Choudhury, Assistant Professor, Department of Peace and Conflict 
Studies and Management, Sikkim Central University, Sikkim, India 
schoudhury@cus.ac.in 
 
Prof. Ahmad Pervez, Biocontrol Laboratory, Department of Zoology, Sri Dev Suman 
Uttarakhand University, Rishikesh Campus, Uttarakhand, India 
ahmadpervez@yahoo.com 
 
Dr. Hakan Bozdoğan, Associate Professor, Department of Plant and Animal Production, 
Vocation School of Technical Sciences, AhiEvran University, Kırşehir, Turkey 
hakan.bozdogan@ahievran.edu.tr 
 
Dr. M.S. Shivakumar, Associate Professor, Principal Investigator (DST, ICMR & UGC),   
Molecular Entomology Lab, Department of Biotechnology, Periyar University, Salem- 
636011, Tamilnadu, India 
sk24@periyaruniversity.ac.in 
 
Dr. Rukshana Zaman, Assistant Professor, Department of Anthropology, Indira Gandhi 
National Open University, Delhi, India 
rukshanazaman@ignou.ac.in 
 
Dr. Pratima Rai, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, University of    Delhi, 
Delhi, India 
prai@maths.du.ac.in 
 
Dr. Pinkey Bajaj Gandhi, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, Maitreyi College, 
University of Delhi, India  
pbajaj@maitreyi.du.ac.in 
 
Dr. Suman Govil, Sr. Advisor (Retd.), Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & 
Technology, Government of India, Delhi 
sumangovil58@gmail.com 
 



Vantage: Journal of Thematic Analysis, 2023; 4(2) 

Dr. Rashi Bhargava, Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology, North Eastern Hill 
University, Shillong, Meghalaya 
rbhargava168@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Pratisha Borborah, Assistant Professor, Cotton University, Guwahati, Assam, India 
pratisha.borborah@cottonuniversity.ac.in 
 
Dr. Samrita Sinha, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Sophia College 
(Autonomous), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 
ssengsophia@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Jyoti Ahlawat, Associate Scientist, Drug Discovery Department, Juvena Therapeutics, 
Inc., California, USA 
jahlawat@miners.utep.edu 
 
Dr Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, I.I.T. Roorkee, 
U.P., India 
akhilesh.mishra@ph.iitr.ac.in 
 
Dr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Sanskrit, Maitreyi College, 
University of Delhi, Delhi, India 
pramodsingh@maitreyi.du.ac.in 
 
 
ASSISTANT EDITORS  
 
Dr. Gazala Ruhi, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Maitreyi College, 
University of Delhi, Delhi, India 
gruhi@maitreyi.du.ac.in 
 
Dr. Parul Yadav, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Maitreyi College, University 
of Delhi, Delhi, India 
pyadav@maitreyi.du.ac.in 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


